
DC 12/27/2026 

2026 Hillsborough Senior Club Chapter B 
2026 Officers and CommiƩees 

 
 

NAME 
 

EMAIL 
 

POSITION 
TERM 

Start Jan 1 
End Dec 31 

 
OFFICERS 2 YEAR TERM 

DoƩy Capra doƩyc1@comcast.net President 2026-2027 
Diane Glass 1950momsup@gmail.com Vice President 2026-2027 
Giulio Capra caprag@comcast.net Treasurer 2026-2027 
Angie Pariso pma38@aol.com Recording Secretary 2026-2027 
BeƩy Schraufnagel BeƩyschrauf@comcast.net Corresponding Secretary 2026-2027 
Marianne Jones mrzip20@comcast.net Financial Secretary 2026-2027 

 
TRUSTEES 3 YEAR TERM 

Tony Fusco afusco234@yahoo.com Trustee 2024-2026 
Laura Hanlon ljhanlon55@gmail.com Trustee 2024-2026 
Joan Kathenes jkathenes@gmail.com Trustee 2024-2026 
Fran Leddy francineleddy@gmail.com Trustee 2026-2028 
Mike Schraufnagel schrfngl@gmail.com Trustee 2026-2028 

 
COMMITTEE HEADS – NOT VOTED IN 

Dolores FamigileƩa deedougfam@gmail.com AƩendance  
Maria Maresca marialeif@aol.com Membership  
Kathy Melilli kathleenmelilli@comcast.net Sunshine  
Vivien MeriƩ vivien_merriƩ@yahoo.com Trips  
Bob Harris rlharris123@comcast.net IPHONE  
Laura Hanlon ljhanlon55@gmail.com Community Affairs   
Diane Glass 1950momsup@gmail.com Programs  
Donna Amundsen 
& John Magulak 

justdza@yahoo.com 
jlmagulak@gmail.com 

Refreshments 
Coffee/tea  

 

Robin Gaber presliv17@gmail.com Raffle (50/50)  
Doƫe Perovich dperovich@comcast.net Baseball  
Various members  Social Events (luncheons 

& Ice Cream Social) 
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